DATA SHEET
BC COMPONENTS
Product specification
Supersedes data of April 1999
File under BC Components, BC01
2000 Jan 18
198 PHR-SI
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

Z typ./max. impedance at 10 kHz
2000 Jan 18 6
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 198 PHR-SI
470 µF/450 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅35 × 50 mm
2-terminal snap-in
Catalogue number: 2222 198 57471.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
TYP.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
MAX.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
TYP. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER(1)(2)
2222 ... .....
400 56 22 × 25 0.72 138 49 1530 4265 869 2170 198 56569
68 22 × 25 0.79 167 59 1270 3513 724 1810 198 56689
100 22 × 30 1.00 244 84 866 2389 495 1220 198 56101
120 22 × 35 1.14 292 100 722 1990 412 900 198 46121
25 × 30 1.14 292 100 730 1990 420 900 198 36121
150 22 × 40 1.33 364 124 580 1592 332 725 198 66151
25 × 35 1.33 364 124 585 1592 337 725 198 36151
180 25 × 40 1.51 436 148 489 1327 282 590 198 36181
30 × 30 1.49 436 148 508 1327 300 590 198 66181
35 × 25 1.56 436 148 545 1327 334 590 198 26181
220 25 × 45 1.75 532 180 402 1086 232 560 198 36221
30 × 35 1.56 532 180 416 1086 245 560 198 26221
35 × 30 1.81 532 180 431 1086 259 560 198 16221
270 30 × 40 1.95 652 220 341 885 202 525 198 36271
35 × 30 1.93 652 220 370 885 229 525 198 66271
330 30 × 45 2.22 796 268 282 724 168 420 198 36331
35 × 35 2.18 796 268 302 724 187 420 198 66331
390 30 × 50 2.50 940 316 241 612 144 350 198 36391
35 × 40 2.44 940 316 256 612 158 350 198 66391
470 35 × 45 2.72 1132 380 215 508 134 305 198 36471
560 35 × 50 3.03 1348 452 184 427 116 265 198 46561
680 35 × 60 3.53 1636 548 151 351 95 220 198 46681
BC Components Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Power High Ripple Current Snap-in
198 PHR-SI
Notes
1. All catalogue numbers refer to 2-terminal snap-in products.